Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD.	08/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	No. 36-9, Maeno-cho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29285008
Application Number:	29285023
Application Number:	29285022
Application Number:	29285021
Application Number:	29285010
Application Number:	29285009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0400-07

PATENT

REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0740

500337666

292850

\$240 O

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul F. Neils
Total Attachments: 2	
source=040007_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=040007 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0741

Assignment

Whereas, PENTAX CORPORATION of No. 36-9, Maeno-cho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo JAPAN, and PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD. of 6-2, Takashimadaira 6-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, presently jointly own all right, title and interest in the United States Patent Applications identified in the attached Attachment A;

Whereas, PENTAX CORPORATION desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest for all of said patent applications identified in the attached Attachment A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD., one of the above-identified co-assignees, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PENTAX CORPORATION, the other above-identified coassignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in said patent applications identified in the Attachment A and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, as well as to any subsequently filed applications which claim benefit of said patent applications identified in the Attachment A, and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said patent applications identified in the Attachment A to PENTAX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

I hereby aver that I have reviewed the original Assignments from the inventors as previously executed, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, title to said patent applications identified in the Attachment A is jointly in PENTAX CORPORATION and PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD. I also aver that I am empowered to sign this Partial Assignment on behalf of PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD.

Date: 2007. 8.6 By: Krisule Garagushi

Name: Keisuke Haraguchi

Title: President PENTAX SERVICE CO., LTD.

6-2, Takashimadaira 6-chome,

Itabashi-ku, Tokyo,

JAPAN

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

8/92

Attachment A

List of Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date
29/285,008	March 20, 2007
29/285,023	March 20, 2007
29/285,022	March 20, 2007
29/285,021	March 20, 2007
29/285,010	March 20, 2007
29/285,009	March 20, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019716 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 08/20/2007